DuPont Personal Protection DuPont de Nemours Luxembourg s.à r.l. L-2984 Luxembourg

Tel: (352) 3666 5111 ipp.dupont.com



UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, DuPont de Nemours (Luxembourg) s.à r.l., declare that the PPE

Tyvek® 200 Easysafe model CHF5

Is in conformity with the relevant Regulation 2016/425 on personal protective equipment as brought into UK law and amended.

Is in conformity with the requirements for PPE of category III.

Meets the minimum requirements specified by product standards:

EN 1073-2:2002	(non-ventilated protective clothing against particulate radioactive contamination) for a performance classification of TIL Class 1.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004 + A1:2010	(Chemical protective clothing providing protection to the full body against airborne solid particulates (Type 5).
EN 13034:2005 + A1:2009	(Type 6: Limited life, full body chemical protective clothing offering limited protection against liquid chemicals).
EN 1149-5:2008	(Protective clothing - Electrostatic properties) for electrostatic dissipative protective clothing with a surface resistance of $\leq 2.5 \times 10^9$ Ω on the inside and outside of the garment.

Is identical to the PPE which is subject of UK type-examination (Module B) certificate N°

FI18/961105

issued by SGS United Kingdom Limited 0120, Rossmoor Business Park, Ellesmere Port, South Wirral, Cheshire, CH65 3EN.

Is subject to the conformity assessment procedure based on quality assurance of the production process (Module D) under the surveillance of SGS United Kingdom Limited 0120.

Signed for DuPont de Nemours (Luxembourg) s.à r.l at Luxembourg,

16.Dec.20

M. Raschellà Roschella V. Tyvek® Quality Specialist

DuPont[™], the DuPont Oval Logo, and all trademarks and service marks denoted with [™], [™] or [®] are owned by affiliates of DuPont de Nemours, Inc. unless otherwise noted.